CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
November 2021
42% of the Year

AFTERSCHOOL

CAMPS

We are at 36% of Budgeted Revenues and 34% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $16,882.88 less than this time
last year.

We are at 82% of Budgeted Revenues and 68% of Budgeted
Expenses. CAMPS are seasonal. The majority run June-August.
The rest are during school breaks in December, January and
March. Our Net Income is currently $33,068.98 more than
this time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE | $1,593,933.00 | $ 572,971.92 | $ 474,746.50 REVENUE | $ 266,690.00 | $ 219,096.37 | $ 150,641.49
EXPENSES | $ 961,258.50 | $ 323,103.23 [ $§ 207,994.93 EXPENSES| $ 187,504.00 | $ 127,459.48 [ $ 92,073.58
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AQUATICS

CLASSES

We are at 47% of Budgeted Revenues and 42% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is currently $424.28 more than this
time last year.

We are at 41% of Budgeted Revenues and 40% of Budgeted
Expenses. We have various classes that run throughout the
year. Our Net Income is currently $12,928.81 more than this
time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

REVENUE | $ 114,003.00 | $ 47,25445|$ 13,242.51

REVENUE [$ 171,409.00 [$ 80,235.21. | $ 101,783.61
EXPENSES | $ 130,562.00 | $

EXPENSES | $ 2967021 | $ 8,5687.08

54,388.02 | $§ 76,360.70 74,841.00 | $
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
November 2021
42% of the Year

ADULT SPORTS

YOUTH SPORTS

We are at 42% of Budgeted Revenues and 39% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $72,386.80 more than this time
last year.

We are at 51% of Budgeted Revenues and 37% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $42,143.78 more than this time
last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE |$ 233,995.00 | $ 99,394.10 | $ (17,963.79) REVENUE [$ 245591.00 | $ 12403126 |$ 55,432.74
EXPENSES | $ 116,050.00 | $ 45,126.39 | $ 155.30 EXPENSES| $ 159,125.00 | $ 58457.33|$ 32,002.59
ADULT SPORTS YOUTH SPORTS
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SENIORS

SPECIAL EVENTS

We are at 91% of Budgeted Revenues and 48% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $18,282.76 more than this time
last year.

We are at 0% of Budgeted Revenues and 0% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is the same as this time last year.
With Special Events, we often incur expenses prior to
receiving revenue (through either entrance fees or
sponsorships).

BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE |$ 36,00000]% 32,73816 (% 11,311.00 REVENUE | $ 6,900.00 | $ - $ -
EXPENSES|$ 22450.00]% 10,775.10 | $ 7,630.70 EXPENSES| $ 31,616.00 | $ - $ -
SENIORS SPECIAL EVENTS
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021

November 2021
42% of the Year
NATURE CENTER  FACILITY RENTAL
We are at 52% of Budgeted Revenues and 43% of Budgeted We are at 47% of Budgeted Revenues and 29% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $12,317.16 more than this time Expenses. Our Net Income is $109,927.40 more than this time
last year. last year.
BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD
REVENUE | $ 200,360.00 | $ 10453553 |$ 97,183.36 REVENUE | $ 344,650.00|% 160,640.22|$ 20,771.10
EXPENSES|$ 118,652.00 [$ 50,95943 |$ 55,924.42 EXPENSES| $ 103,750.00 | $ 30,229.55 | $ 287.83
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$250,000.00 $400,000.00
$200,000.00
® Budget $300,000.00 ® Budget
$150,000.00
M Budget % $200,000.00 M Budget %
F081000,00 ® Current G605 m Current
$50,000.00 h ® Prior ' . .I B Prior
$- &
Revenue Expense Net Income Revenue Expense Net Income

Page 3 of 3



€l

08°98€'2L

(60°611°81)

%22- (85°62) 00'SZ'z8 62°229°¢9 %8Y L2 19ZPS ¥5'816C 00'S¥6°LL1 SL1¥0dS 17NAV TV.LOL
(o¥'855'52) %0 - - (00°sL1'62) (09°€1L6°cE) %EY (0¥'855°52) (00'2682) (00'2.¥'65) SIOVM STVIDI4H0
(aL'6¥v'S1) %0 = - (00'628'28) (e cov've) %6E (aL'6¥¥'GL) (sz'ese'e) (00°e58'6¢) S3IOVM INIL-L¥Vd
- %0 2 - - - %0 - - = S3OIAYIS LOVHLINOD
- %0 = = - - %0 - . - ONIHLO1D
- %0 B - - - %0 - - - NOILVLYOdSNVY L NVHOO0¥d
(¢6'296'€) %l (og'ss1) (85°62) (00"0s8'91) (22909'zL) %ST (ez'8LL'y) (£9°22) (0oo's22'9L) S3NddNS NYYO0¥d
68°268'/LL %8- (62°€96'LL) - 00'6L2'SLE 06°009'vEL %y 0l '¥6€'66 ZyovL's 00'566'€EC 3JINODNI

SI¥0dS 1Tnav

18'826°CL %2l £'559'p 65°621°L 00'052°8E 9L/ 21512 %St YTv8s‘LL 15°699'p 00°291°6¢ S3SSV1D TVLIOL
(s¥'esz's) %l2 (s5°ZL0'8) (52°'528°2) (00°525°8€) (00'v£5'81) %Ly (00'99z"91) (08°069F) (00°008'%€) S3IOVM HOLONYLSNI
(sz°eLt's) %0 = - - (52221'8) %S (szeiLv's) (0s°€68°L) (00°L¥S°LL) S3IOVM JNIL-L¥Vd
(09'c00°c) %T (00'66€) (09°8¥¢g) (0o0's28'61) (0¥'265'v1) %61 (09'zov'e) (06°212) (00'000°'81) S30IAY3S LOVHLINOD
= %0 = - & = %0 - - - ONIHLO1D
(eg2Lp) %6 (egs21) 2] (00°526'L) (yo'L16'e) %EL (9¢'885) (st'Ley) (00°005'¥) S317ddNS INVYD0Nd
= %0 - - = = %0 = - - ONISILY3AQY
¥6°L10'vE %EL Lsevz'el vy e0v'y 00°529'86 G5°8Y/'99 %l SY'vsT'Ly 9L°c6£'2L 00°€00'¥L1L JNOONI

S3ISSVI0

8Z'vTy %6v2Z L6°Z2¥'se 00'00L‘ 00°261°0L 18°666'FL %£9 61°Lv8'sZ ULl 00°2v8°0v SOILYNOV TV.LOL
Sv'€9.°LZ %65 (zo'vyL'9z) & (00"099'821) (ev'Le5'02) %P (25°08€¥S) = (o0zL6'v21) SIOVM INIL-L¥Vd
= %0 - - (00°082'9) - %0 - - = SIOVM HOLONYLSNI
- %0 = - = & %0 - e - S3IVIAYIS LOVHLINOD
- %0 B = - - %0 - 2 s ONIHLO1D
£2'602 %t (89'912) = (00°058'%) (s5'2v9's) %0 (s¥°2) B (00°059°6) S317ddNS WVYD0¥d
(ov'8v5°'1L2) %89 19'€82'101 00°00L'y 00°28%'051 6L°€LL'L6 %L 1Z'S€Z'08 Ll 00'60%'LLL 3JINOODNI

SOILVNOV

LL'SELEE %08 AL L0'82¢°1L 00'226'9L1 (68'05t'21L) %941 68'9£9°16 (00°0v1) 00"981°6. SdINV9 TVLOL
oo'sve'l %L (oo'8ve'L) = (0o0"00z'81) (00°000'8) %0 = - (00°000'8) SIOVM HOLONHLSNI
(96°128'8) %09 (8226€'29) (5z'86%'1L) (oo'eLe'c0l) (9z'vzL'Ly) %09 (vLy1e'Ll) (00'092) (oo'6e6'8LL) S3IOVM JNIL-LHVd
(82'520'62) %8% (sz'zL5's2) (00°¥29) (00°000°cS) £6'295'¢cl %€el (£6°285'S) (00°09€) (0oo'sz0'LY) S3OIAYIS LOVHINOD
= %0 = - (0o0"00¢g's) (00°025'2) %0 - = (00'025'2) NOILVLYOdSNYY L NVYO0¥d
£6°62¢'L %lZ (v2'986'2) (89'60%) (0o00Lt'vL) (6L721E'S1) %01 (1Z'259'1) = (00°026'9L) S3MddNS NYYO0¥d
88'5Y'89 %67 6v°L9'0S1 00°0L0'% 00°502'60€ £9°€65'LY %28 1£°'960'61L2 00°08% 00°069'992 3NOONI

SdAVD

(88°z88°9L) %ET 25°152'99Z 68'8L1L°LLL 00°299°¢81°1L 18'508°28¢€ %6€ 69'898°6vC 19'91£°82 0S'v.9°2£9 JOOHOSY3LIV TVLOL
(8€'889'GL1)  [%EL (95'¥8€'%02) (zs'808'9v) (00'v86'6L5°L)  [(95'589'909) %SE (v6'z20'02€) (€t'881°19) (05'852°926) S3IOVM JNIL-L¥Vd
- %0 E - (00°000°2) - %0 = e % S3DIAY3S 1OVHINOD
80°08S % (2e7019'¢) (szz68) (00°166'76) (LL69v'LE) %6 (6z°0£0'c) (69'98) (00°005'¥€) S3IddNS WYYO0¥d
- %0 = = S - %0 - - & 3INOONI
2v'522'86 %L 0S°9%.2'vLv 99'628'8L2 00'2¥9'008'2 80°196'020°L  %9E 26'L26'225 6.°69€'06 00°€£6'€65'L JNOONI

TOOHDS¥3LAV
Jeap Aq 1ebpng jo0 7, alA 0202 J2quidnoN jabpng 1abpng 3abpng jo % alA 1202 19qWanoN jabpng NOILdI¥OS3a

asualayiq 1202-0202 1202-0202 1202-0202 Bujureway 2202-1202 2202-1202 2202-1202
JedA 3yl 0 %zZy Ppue § yuon

1202 ¥3IGW3IAON

1202-0202 AYVININNS VYO0
L1OI¥LSIA M¥Vd ANV NOILVI¥OIY VINV OOIHD



giog

zZTYELO0L %88¢ ¥6°££8°6¢ 812281 00°22Z°0L ¥8'v8L L1 %18 91°896°6Y 22’8081 00'€S.°L9 ¥3LN3ID JUNLVN TV1OL
- %0 = E - - %0 - - e VHNSNI ALITIEYIT ® ALYIdO¥d
- %0 - 2 & g %0 - - - AINIY
- %0 - - S - %0 - - - JOVITIN
GE'86L'C %8 (6z°95¢€'2) (yo-eee’l) (00°026'62) (90°269'¢L) %1 (¥6°251) (z8721) (0o'ss8'ct) S3I7ddNS NVYO0¥d
(yz'029) %0 (oz'vie) - - (95°59%'2) %LZ (v¥ve6) - (00"00%'€) S3DIAY3S LOVHLINOD
- %0 = - - - %0 - = - IHUVMLIOS/LNINGINDI
- %0 - & = - %0 - - - ONIAJOD
= %0 - - = - %0 - - - ONISILY3AAQY
- %0 - - - - %0 - = = ONINIVYL 44V1S
& %0 = - - (00"0086) %0 - = (00°0086) NOILVLHOdSNVY L WVHOO¥d
. %0 - o - - %0 - = = ONIHLO1D
- %0 £ g 2 - %0 - - & JONVHENSNI OM
- %0 - - - = %0 - - - IvOIgan
3 %0 - - - 2 %0 - - - LNIW3¥IL3Y
= %0 = - - - %0 - - . VoI
= %0 = o (00°000°9€) - %0 - = = SIOVM NINGY FNIL-1HVd
¥6'8L¥'T %¥S (e6'€52'¢€S) (88°118'2) (00°£9.'86) (L0°228'29) %EY (66'%22'05) (80°691 ') (00'zs9'stL) S3IOVM JNIL-LEVd
- %0 - = 3 s %0 - B - SIOVM INIL-TTNA
¥5°0zZL %92 Z8'¥65'C - 00°000°0} 982, %2 9E'5LLT ~ 00°000'0} LN3IINMOAN3
o %0 = - - - %0 - - - ONIANNS LNVYO
(zg'9lL'L) %b9z 28'v¥9'e = 00°000'L (00°89t'L) %0 00°89%'L 00'Le < (SNOILYNOQ) ONISIVYANNS
- %0 s - - - %0 - = - STVLNIY ALITIOVS
Sy'eeL’L %S5 2.815'06 00'800'9 00°096'c9L £8°206'06 %TS 11°259°26 L1°656'S 00°095'88L 3NOONI
Y3IINID F9NLVN
E %0 - - (00°005°1) (00°91L2°%2) %0 - - (00°9L2%2) SLN3A3 TVIO3dS TVIOL
- %0 = = = (00°91L2722) %0 - 3 (00'912722) SIOVM INIL-L¥Vd
- %0 - - (00°000°¢) (00°006'2) %0 - B (00°006'2) SIVIAYIS LOVHINOD
- %0 - - : = %0 - - - JOVITIN
] %0 - - (00°058's) (00°000'9) %0 - = (00°000°9) S317ddNS NVYO0¥d
& %0 = = 00°05€'2 00°006'9 %0 - - 00°006'9 ANODNI
SIN3AT TVID3dS
92°282°81 %85 0£°089°¢ 00'v20°} 00°0S¢'9 (90°€1¥'8) %29l 90°€96°12 £2°90Z°8 00'0SS°SL SINVYO0¥d ¥OINIS TVLOL
09'509 %ES (02089°2) (00'921°1) (00°005%1) (06'%26'01) %6€ (01°520°2) (0o0'862°1) (00°000°81) SIOVM HOLONHLSNI
= %0 - - (0o0'00z'1) - %0 - = - SIOVM INIL-1¥Vd
(00°052'€) %0 = - (00°005°cL) (00°0s2) %6 (00°052°¢) - (00°000'%) S3OINYIS LOVHLINOD
- %0 3 2 - - %0 - = - NOILYLYOJdSNVYL WV¥D0¥d
- %0 = B (00°056°2) (00"0s¥) %0 - - (00°05%) S3ITddNS NVYO0Nd
aL'lev'ie %62 00°LLE'LL 000022 00°005'8E ¥8°192'€ %L6 al'geL'ze £L°v05'6 00°000°9€ JINOONI
SINVE50ud YOINIS
8L°EvL Ty %bE SL0Eh'ez SULYL'S 00°05.°69 20'268°02 %9L £6'€.5°69 16'S26'S 00°99%°98 S1¥0dS HLNOA TV.1OL
- %0 - - = - %0 - - 2 SIOVM STVIOIFH0
(sz'szz'ie) %ET (L6°¥55'62) (Lo'z68'L) (00°059'0¢1) (8Lv15'22) %0% (zz'082'05) (9e'622'Y) (o0's6z'sel) SIOVM ANIL-1LYVd
(08°265) %0 - = - 08265 %0 (08265) - - S3OIAYIS LOVHLINOD
o %0 - - - ® %0 c3 - . ONIHLO1D
: %0 - - - - %0 - = - NOILVLY¥OdSNYY1 NVYO0¥d
(69°1£9'p) %2 (29'2¥v'2) (z5°82) (00°009'v€) (69°052'¢€2) %ET (1£'6202) (e6°222's) (oo°0g8'0¢) S3I7ddNS WYY90¥d
25°865'89 %be ¥.2'2eY'SS 822902 00°000'6€2 ¥.°655'12Z1 %LS 9Z'LE0'v2L 9z'82Y'sl 00°165'S¥T JNOONI
S1¥0dS HLNOA
Jesp Aq jabpng j0 %, alA 0Z0Z 19quIaA0N jebpng jabpng jabpng j0 % alA 1202 19qWanoN jebpng NOILdI¥OS3a
asualayiq 1202-0202 1202-0202 1202-0202 Bujureway 2202-1202 2202-1202 2202-1202
Jeap 3Y}jo  %zy Ppue g yuon

1202 ¥3GINIAON
1202-0202 AYYININNS INVYO0Nd
L1OI¥LSIA M¥Vd ANV NOILVI¥OIN VIV OOIHO



giog

- - - 000 = 2 -
0€'S8¢°SSeT %L 18°1.8'981 96°'L¥0°0S1 00°8€8°c80°L  [(299..°82) %L01 LL'LST'0vY 90°005°92 0S°08¥°LLY A¥VININNS NV¥O0¥d TV.10L
(¥0'560°62) %8€ (£€'892°2£2) (51°851°2%) (00°005°619) (£9°¢21'609) %0¢ (2£°€98°992) (c1°€99°6Y) (00°282°9.8) NINQV ® "OSIIN - NOLLYI¥ O3 TVLOL
656966 %LE (25°0v'9L2) (z0'192°6€) (00°000°085) (86°¥29°00%) %bE (z0'52£'902) (922222Y) (00°000°209) S3IOVM INIL TN
(c6'662'8€) %0 (og°sze'sl) (s8°5%€'2) & £2'629'25 %0 (£2'529°25) (Z1'821°2) - SIOVM INIL-L¥Vd
- %0 - - = (00'282'z12) 0 - - (0o0'282'212) SIOVM NINGY JNIL-LYVd
s %0 - - (00"000'01) (0o0"000'01) 0 - = (0oo0000°0L) JNILYIAODY
- %0 = - - - %0 B “ & ONIHLOTD
- %0 % - - - %0 - - 8 S3I1ddNS 321440
- %0 - - = = %0 - - - 3OVITIN
= %0 - . - : %0 % - - S3IONIYI4INOD
66°L0€ %1 (66°L0€) - (00°000'22) (00"000'22) %0 £ = (0o0'000°22) B3DILON VO3 /SNOILYDIT8Nd
(59298) %LE (2¥'00€'2) (82°15) (00°005°2) (88°9¢1'22) %L1 (z1'€98'2) (0z"282) (0o0°000's2) INODNI
NINGV % "OSIN - NOILVI¥O3d
0t'226'601 %k L 12°€8¥°02 16'PSZ'9 00°000°281 €€°68¥°0L1 %S L9°0L¥°0EL £8'6.E'VT 00'006°0vZ IVLNIN ALITIOVS TVLOL
(59'8€£0'62) %l (e8°282) (8g¥elL) (00°000'%2) (z5°€28'19) %2ZE (8t'9¢¢'62) (L' 215'9) (00'002°16) S3IOVM IANIL-LYVd
(€5°18%) %0 - - (00°052's) (2t'8Le'9) %2 (e5°18%) (85°2€1) (00°008'9) S3OIAYIS LOVHINOD
(¥s'1ey) %0 - = (00°005°S) (9t8ze's) %L (vs'Ley) & (00°052'S) S31ddNS WYYO0¥d
Z1'698'6E1 %6 oL'L22'02 65'6.€'9 00°052'z22 8.°600'p81 %Ly ZZ'0v9'091L zZ8've0’'le 00°059'v¥e JNOONI
IVINIY ALMIOVE
1eap Aq 1ebpng 0 %, ala 0202 J2quianoN jebpng jabpng jebpng jo % ala 1202 19qWanoN Jebpng NOILdI¥OS3a
adsualayq 1202-0202 1202-0202 1202-0202 Buureway 22021202 2202Z-1202 2202-1202
Jeaj ayljo  %zy Pues yjuow

1202 ¥38N3IAON

1202-0202 ANVININNS NVYO0Ud
L1OI¥1SIa M¥Vd ANV NOLLYINO3Y VIV OOIHD



@’(M%

Est 194%

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022

NOVEMBER 2021




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - TABLE OF CONTENTS
NOVEMBER 2021
SUMMARY - ALL FUNDS

BALANCE SHEET

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490
BALANCE SHEET
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
REVENUE SUMMARY
SALARIES AND BENEFITS SUMMARY

SERVICES AND SUPPLY EXPENSE SUMMARY

NOTE: This completes 5 months of the fiscal year and represents 42% of the year.

10

1



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET SUMMARY - ALL FUNDS

NOVEMBER 2021
GENERAL ROTARY COMMUNITY PARK IMPACT OAK WAY PETERSON BARONI MEMORANDUM
FUND FUND PARK FEES FUND PARK PARK PARK TOTALS ONLY
ASSETS
CASH 6,366,320 16,535 4,061,306 358,391 67 123 78,599 | 10,881,341
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) : - - " - =
RECEIVABLES 760,936 - s 21,375 = % =
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 119,831 | - - - - = - 119,831
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 7,247,087 16,535 4,061,306 379,766 67 123 78,599 | 11,783,483
PREPAID EXPENSES s - 5 - - - - ’
FIXED ASSETS 41,744,537 - - - - - . 41,744,537
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (15,708,362) < = = s 3 5 (15,708,362)
SUBTOTAL 26,036,174 - - - = = = 26,036,174
TOTAL ASSETS 33,283,261 16,535 4,061,306 379,766 67 123 78,599 | 37,819,657
TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 1,437,135 - - - e - = 1,437,135
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 84,517 - - - - - - 84,517
ACCRUED EXPENSES 62,922 - - = = = - 62,922
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS . 2 5 - 37,843 42,606 39,382 119,831
OTHER LIABILITIES 956,731 - - - . - s 956,731
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,104,170 5 - - 37,843 42,606 39,382 1,224,001
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,673,147 5 5 2 = 5 - 2,673,147
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 230,883 - - - - - = 230,883
SUBTOTAL 2,904,030 z z s - - - 2,904,030
TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,008,200 - - - 37,843 42,606 39,382 4,128,031
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 387,623 2 = 3 3 5 - 387,623
FUND BALANCE
RESTRICTED = - 2,243,609 352,184 - s 78,579 2,674,372
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED 2,001,500 - - - - - - 2,001,500
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - - - - E = = 3
SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 4,487,627 16,535 % = - - - 4,504,162
NON-SPENDABLE 26,036,174 - - - - = . 26,036,174
FUND BALANCE 32,525,302 16,535 2,243,609 352,184 “ i 78,579 | 35,216,208
TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS) (2,200,729) - 1,817,697 27,582 (37,776) (42,483) (39,361) (475,070)
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 30,324,573 16,535 4,061,306 379,766 (37,776) (42,483) 39,217 | 34,741,138
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 2021
Increase (Decrease)
NOVEMBER 2021 NOVEMBER 2020 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
CASH
* CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (GENERAL FUND) 5,5633,212.18 4,166,369.33 1,366,842.85 33%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (COMMUNITY BAND) 2,185.99 1,188.84 997.15 84%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH ROTARY FOUNDATION 500.96 500.96 - 0%
CASH - GOLDEN VALLEY BANK 647,886.82 785,938.81 (138,051.99) -18%
PETTY CASH 800.00 800.00 - 0%
BANK SUSPENSE 181,733.82 239,874.91 (58,141.09) -24%
SUBTOTAL 6,366,319.77 5,194,672.85 1,171,646.92 23%
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 760,935.86 270,400.45 490,535.41 181%
A/R - ONLINE PAYMENT CLEARING - - - 0%
A/R - IN HOUSE CREDIT CARDS - 13,525.00 (13,525.00) -100%
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
RECEIVABLES 760,935.86 283,925.45 477,010.41 168%
- 0%
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS - 0%
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS 119,830.90 106,484.84 13,346.06 13%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 7,247,086.53 5,585,083.14 1,662,003.39 30%
PREPAID PENSION CONTRIBUTION (0.00) - (0.00) #DIV/O!
PREPAID EXPENSES - - - 0%
FIXED ASSETS
LAND 11,634,790.52 11,634,790.52 - 0%
LAND IMPROVEMENTS 25,665,063.75 25,665,063.75 - 0%
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 1,098,162.52 1,098,162.52 - 0%
EQUIPMENT 1,050,532.91 1,033,827.06 16,705.85 2%
EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 276,499.35 276,499.35 - 0%
EQUIPMENT - AUTOS 399,660.40 388,660.40 11,000.00 3%
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 1,619,827.08 45,713.36 1,574,113.72 3443%
SUBTOTAL 41,744,536.53 40,142,716.96 1,601,819.57 4%
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (15,708,362.18) (14,871,584.88) (836,777.30) 6%
SUBTOTAL 26,036,174.35 25,271,132.08 765,042.27 3%
TOTAL ASSETS 33,283,260.88 30,856,215.22 2,427,045.66 8%
TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 1,437,135.00 1,197,908.00 239,227.00 20%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490
BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 2021
Increase (Decrease)
NOVEMBER 2021 NOVEMBER 2020 $ Change % Change
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 84,517.26 44,521.35 39,995.91 90%
ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED PAYROLL 116,600.96 83,346.09 33,254.87 40%
PAYROLL FEDERAL TAXES 11,569.10 8,630.00 2,939.10 34%
PAYROLL STATE TAXES 3,509.71 2,350.64 1,159.07 49%
PAYROLL EMPLOYEE MEDI & FICA 11,865.30 8,647.78 3,217.52 37%
PAYROLL EMPLOYER MEDI & FICA LIAB 11,698.25 8,486.59 3,211.66 38%
PAYROLL SDI 1,862.56 1,125.35 737.21 66%
LONG TERM CARE PAY DEDUCTIONS - - - 0%
PAYROLL GARNISHMENTS 564.14 812.78 (248.64) -31%
UNION DUES - SUPERVISORS 446.29 806.97 (360.68) -45%
UNION DUES - PARKS 1,334.25 1,948.29 (614.04) -32%
CALPERS 2% AT 62 - - - 0%
457 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 5,002.00 4,972.00 30.00 1%
EMPLOYEE MEDICAL WITHHOLDINGS (1,530.84) (1,530.84) - 0%
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL (100,000.00) (100,000.00) - 0%
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
ACCRUED EXPENSES 62,921.72 19,595.65 43,326.07 221%
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM GENERAL FUND - - - 0%
OTHER LIABILITIES
BANK CHARGE CLEARING ACCOUNT (37,608.25) (36,775.60) (832.65) 2%
DEFERRED REVENUE 933,005.84 267,421.32 665,584.52 249%
OTHER LIAB - CLASS CLEARING ACCT 4,281.70 4,901.70 (620.00) -13%
UNEARNED REVENUE 6,048.82 6,048.82 - 0%
PREPAID FACILITY TRANSFER - - - 0%
SECURITY DEPOSITS 43,600.00 28,600.00 15,000.00 52%
SECURITY HOLDING ACCT - CLASS 7,403.11 4,668.11 2,735.00 0%
SUBTOTAL 956,731.22 274,864.35 681,866.87 248%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,104,170.20 338,981.35 765,188.85 226%
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,673,147.00 2,336,424.00 336,723.00 14%
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 230,882.86 225,315.02 5,567.84 2%
SUBTOTAL 2,904,029.86 2,561,739.02 342,290.84 13%
TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,008,200.06 2,900,720.37 1,107,479.69 38%
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 387,623.00 523,606.00 (135,983.00) -26%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 2021

Increase (Decrease)

NOVEMBER 2021 NOVEMBER 2020 $ Change % Change
FUND BALANCE
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - PETTY CASH 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - GENERAL RESERVE 2,000,000.00 1,200,000.00 800,000.00 67%
SUBTOTAL 2,001,500.00 1,201,500.00 800,000.00 67%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - CAPITAL OUTLAY - 50,000.00 (50,000.00) -100%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - LONG TERM DEBT - - - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - ELECTION COSTS - 45,000.00 (45,000.00) -100%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - PENSION LIABILITY - 700,000.00 (700,000.00) -100%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - FUNDED DEPRECIATION - 390,500.00 (390,500.00) -100%
SUBTOTAL - 1,185,500.00 (1,185,500.00) -100%
SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 4,487,627.26 2,959,174.67 1,528,452.59 52%
NON-SPENDABLE 26,036,174.35 25,271,132.08 765,042.27 3%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND 32,525,301.61 30,617,306.75 1,907,994.86 6%

NET INCOME (LOSS)
GENERAL FUND

(2,200,728.79)

(1,874,016.15)

(326,712.64)

17%

TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS)

(2,200,728.79)

(1,874,016.15)

(326,712.64)

17%

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

30,324,572.82

28,743,290.60

1,681,282.22

6%

FOOTNOTES:

* General Fund Cash amount includes $2,001,500 in Reserves
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Accounts Payable Check Register November 2021
Salary & Benefits 598.20
Service & Supply 66,459.34

Contributions to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense -
Fixed Assets 4,462.88

TOTAL 71,520.42
Check #'s 075380-075422
Approved by the Board of Directors January 27, 2022

Michael McGinnis
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-47114
December 8, 2021

CHECK REGISTER  FUND 2490 FY 24/22
Date  Ck.Num. Payee Amount Account

12/08/2021 075380 AFLAC

12/08/2021 075381 AIRGAS USA, LLC

12/08/2021 075382 ARMED GUARD PRIVATE SECURITY INC
12/08/2021 075383 BATTERY SYSTEMS

12/08/2021 075384 BAY AREA DRIVING SCHOOL, INC.
12/08/2021 075385 BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
12/08/2021 075386 C&M AUTOMOTIVE

12/08/2021 075387 CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE
12/08/2021 075388 CHICO POWER EQUIPMENT INC
12/08/2021 075389 CHICO PRINCESS PARTIES, LLC
12/08/2021 075390 COLLIER HARDWARE

12/08/2021 075381 COMMERCIAL TIRE WAREHOUSE
12/08/2021 075392 ENLOE MEDICAL CENTER

12/08/2021 075393 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC.
12/08/2021 075394 FASTENAL COMPANY

12/08/2021 075395 G2SOLUTIONS, INC

12/08/2021 075398 HAYDEN FIRE PROTECTION

12/08/2021 075397 HILLYARD/SACRAMENTO

12/08/2021 075398 HOLIDAY POOLS & SPAS

12/08/2021 075399 HUNTERS SERVICES, INC. 431.00 520000
12/08/2021 075400 INDUSTRIAL POWER PRODUCTS 99.73 620000

$ 598.20 510000
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
12/08/2021 075401 J.C. NELSON SUPPLY CO $ 2,826.50 520000
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

188.50 520000
8,874.04 520000
78.21 520000
199.50 520000
5,327.50 520000
124.00 520000
10,976.18 520000
117.91 520000
360.00 520000
32.75 520000
114.07 520000
1,236.00 520000
205.27 520000
48.67 520000
107.25 520000
145.86 520000
280.00 520000
131.95 520000

12/08/2021 075402 KINETICS ACADEMY OF DANCE 182.40 520000
12/08/2021 075403 MEEKS BUILDING CENTER 609.80 520000
12/08/2021 075404 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM 3,138.89 520000
12/08/2021 075405 NELCO 19.96 520000
12/08/2021 075408 NORMAC INC. 23.22 520000
12/08/2021 075407 NORTHGATE PETROLEUM COMPANY 714.28 520000
12/08/2021 075408 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC. 76.22 520000
12/08/2021 075409 OFFICE DEPOT 184.78 520000
12/08/2021 075410 PACE SUPPLY CORP, 46.79 520000
12/08/2021 075411 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC 28,058.42 520000
12/08/2021 075412 PAYLESS BUILDING SUPPLY 158.73 520000
12/08/2021 076413 PBM SUPPLY & MFG INC 63.88 520000
12/08/2021 075414 PLATT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 107.80 520000
12/08/2021 075415 PRO AGGREGATE INC. 243.81 520000
12/08/2021 075416 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. 54.73 520000
12/08/2021 075417 SLAKEY BROTHERS INC, 113.69 520000
12/08/2021 ~ 075418 SUTHERLAND LANDSCAPE CENTER 28711 520000
12/08/2021 075419 THOMAS HYDRAULIC, INC. 105.00 520000
12/08/2021 075420 WORK TRAINING CENTER 1,880.00 520000
12/08/2021 075421 ZEE MEDICAL COMPANY

12/08/2021 075422 MELTON DESIGN GROUP, INC.

297.14 520000
4,462.88 560000

Total of Register $ 7152042
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 598.20  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 66,450.34  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 5657000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
: Fixed Asset § 4462.88  Acct 560000
Y Total $ 71,520.42
e e e
Mighelle Niven
HR Manager

Prepared by JB

YAFINANCE\Forms\Dail\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Manual Accounts Payable Check Register November 2021
Salary & Benefits 31,318.21
Salary & Benefits-ACH Payroll Tax Transfer 91,341.20
Salary & Benefits-ACH CalPERS 39,029.43
Service & Supply 41,084.76
Fixed Assets 49,743.03

Contingency to other Agency -

Principal Repayment -

Interest Expense -
TOTAL 252,516.63

Check #s 075294-075296
075333-075372

Approved by the Board of Directors January 27, 2022

Michael McGinnie
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
November 4, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num, Payee Amount Account
11/04/2021 075294 BANNER BANK $ 121.50 510000
11/04/2021 075295 BRIAN WILSON $ 41.36 520000
11/04/2021 075296 CHICO U LOCK IT $ 310.00 520000

Total of Register $ 472.86
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 121.50  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 351.36  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000

Total $ 472.86

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

«

Midhelle Niven ~ \
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
November 10, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

23,152.31 510000
1,752.41 510000
194.25 520000
50.00 520000

11/10/2021 075333 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS $
11/10/2021 075334 BANNER BANK $
11/10/2021 075335 AIRGAS USA, LLC $
11/10/2021 075336 COUNTY OF BUTTE $
11/10/2021 075337 DEPT. OF JUSTICE $ 832.00 520000
11/10/2021 075338 EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT $ 4,148.14 520000
11/10/2021 075339 JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. $ 4,975.90 520000
11/10/2021 075340 KRONOS SAASHR, INC $ 3,505.64 520000
11/10/2021 075341 NORTHGATE PETROLEUM COMPANY $ 430.26 520000
11/10/2021 075342 OFFICE DEPOT $ 44219 520000
11/10/2021 075343 WORK TRAINING CENTER $ 1,980.00 520000
11/10/2021 075344 MELTON DESIGN GROUP, INC. $ 274.40 560000
11/10/2021 075345 TARMAN ARCHITECTURAL GROUP $ 13,089.33 560000

Total of Register $ 54,826.83
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 24,904.72  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 16,558.38  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 13,363.73 Acct 560000

Total $ 54,826.83

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
November 15, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
11/15/2021 075346 HUMANA INSURANCE CO $ 3,537.96 510000
11/15/2021 075347 IUOE LOCAL 39 $ 352.68 510000
11/15/2021 075348 ADVANCED ELECTRIC & SOUND $ 1,050.00 520000
11/15/2021 075349 AT&T $ 572.46 520000
11/15/2021 075350 CITY OF CHICO $ 3,119.40 520000
11/15/2021 075351 COMCAST $ 917.12 520000
11/15/2021 075352 CYNTHIA CROWL $ 147.98 520000
11/15/2021 075353 J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC. $ 273.47 520000
11/15/2021 075354 MELISSA PASQUALE $ 12.87 520000
11/15/2021 075355 MICHELLE NIVEN $ 497.52 520000
11/15/2021 075356 YBA SHIRTS, INC. $ 511824 520000
11/15/2021 075357 JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. $ 34,381.30 560000
11/15/2021 075358 MIKE'S FENCE COMPANY $ 1,008.00 560000

Total of Register $ 50,989.00
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 3,890.64 Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 11,709.06  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 35,389.30 Acct 560000

Total $ 50,989.00

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

444‘4&@%/4Ww
Michelle Niven ~ \
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

November 17, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee
11/17/2021 075359 BANNER BANK
11/17/2021 075360 MEDICAL EYE SERVICES
11/17/2021 075361 COMCAST
11/17/2021 075362 GOVINVEST INC.
11/17/2021 075363 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC.

Total of Register

Ann Willmann

Salary & Benefits

General Manager Service & Supply

OR

N, =

Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset
b Total

?

Michael McGinnis

Board Member

OR

Michelle Niven

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by

JB

A P P PP

$

RPN P P P P

Amount Account

1,873.91 510000
527.44 510000
751.81 520000

6,895.86 520000

1,493.51 520000

11,542.53

2,401.35 Acct 510000
9,141.18  Acct 520000
- Acct 557000
- Acct 552000
- Acct 553000
- Acct 560000

11,542.53

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
November 23, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
11/23/2021 075364 ASBURY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES $ 95.00 520000
11/23/2021 075365 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS # 311 $ 40.73 520000
11/23/2021 075366 COMMERCIAL TIRE WAREHOUSE $ 20.00 520000
11/23/2021 075367 FOCAL POINT DISCOUNT LANDSCAPE $ 62.74 520000
11/23/2021 075368 OFFICE DEPOT $ 21.44 520000
11/23/2021 075369 RENTAL GUYS CHICO $ 316.94 520000
11/23/2021 075370 SDRMA $ 2,431.93 520000
11/23/2021 075371 NORTHSTAR $ 990.00 560000

Total of Register $ 3,978.78
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ - Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 2,988.78  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 990.00 Acct 560000

Total $ 3,978.78

Michael McGinnis
Board Member

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num.

November 23, 2021

11/23/2021 075372 KINETICS ACADEMY OF DANCE

Total of Register

Ann Willmann
General Manager

OR

Michael McGinnis
Board Member

OR

<

Michelle Niven v
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

$

RA P PP R P

Amount Account

336.00 520000

$  336.00_

- Acct 510000
336.00 Acct 520000
- Acct 557000
- Acct 552000
- Acct 553000
- Acct 560000

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Payroll Check Register

PPE Pay Date
10/19/2021 11/5/2021
10/19/2021 ACH 11/5/2021

11/8/2021 11/8/2021
11/12/2021 ACH 11/19/2021
11/12/2021 11/19/2021

Total

Approved by the Board of Directors

Michael McGinnis
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager

Novemeber 2021
Checks Amount

120358-120379 6,545.54
Direct Deposit 135,990.73
120380 896.15
Direct Deposit 131,679.24
120381-120403 6,535.27
281,646.93

January 27, 2022

Agenda Item 11

w



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Refund Check Register

Service & Supply-Refund Checks
TOTAL
Check #'s

029185-029186
029188-029190

Active Network Credit Card Refunds

Approved by the Board of Directors

Michael McGinnis
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager

220.00
1,098.00

8,484.35

November 2021

1,318.00

January 27, 2022

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Revenue

Rents
Reimbursements
Misc.

Fees

Sub Total

Other Income
Donations

RDA Pass Through

Sale of Surplus Assets

City of Chico Reimbursements
Baroni Park

Prop 12 Funding

Pro Rata Share

Grant Revenue

Fund 2470 Trust Obligations
Fund 2480 Trust Obligations

Fund 2486 Chico Rotary/CARD

TOTAL

Approved by the Board of Directors

October 2021
Net Revenue
41,402.07

2,277.00
391,851.62

435,530.69

25.00

11,804.66

4,750.00

452,110.35

January 27, 2022

Michael McGinnis
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Previously submitted check #029191 dated January 18, 2022 in the amount of $452,110.35

October 2021

FUND 2490
4530106
RDA Pass Through

4600001
Rent
Fees

4700001
' Misc.

Rebates/Reimbursements

City of Chico Reimbursements

Baroni Park

Pro Rata Share

Other Income

Donations

Grant Revenue

FUND 2490 total

FUND 2470 280 Trust Obligations
FUND 2480

280
Trust Obligations

FUND 2483

4616250
Prop 12 Grant Fund

FUND 2486
4700001
Chico Rotary/CARD

Checks Total

e

Michelle Niven L
HR Manager

41,402.07
391,851.62 433,253.69
2,277.00
11,804.66
25.00
- 14,106.66
447,360.35
4,750.00
452,110.35



VENDOR: 124000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER 01/18/2022 CHECK NO. 29191
VOUCHER NO. | INVOICE NO! |INVOICE DATE|  INVOIGE ANMIOUNT AMOUNT PAID | | NET CHECK AMOUNT

DISCOUNT TAKEN

106286  REV OCT-21 12/08/2021 452,110.35 452,110.35
Check Total 452,110.35
CHECK NO. CHECK DATE VENDOR NO. \
29191 01/18/2022 124000 cieckno. 029191
GOLDEN VALLEY BANK
190 COHASSET RD. STE. 170 Chico Area Recreation and Park District

CHICO, CA 95926
90-4427/1211

545 VALLOMBROSA AVENUE CHICO, CALIFORNIA 95926 {530) 895-4711

CHECK AMOUNT
Four hundred fifty-two thousand one hundred ten and 35/100 USD $ 452,110.35
, REFUND CHECK
AY BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER
& arges 25 COUNTY CENTER DR STE 120
» VOID 6 MONTHS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
RDEROF  oRoVILLE CA 95965 ]
: ‘/WJIM,.Q&/ /Q,we&/ w
: 1 AUTHOR(ZED SIGNATURE T 5
THE SECURITY FEATURES ON THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDE A MICRO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINE AND BLEED THROUGH MICR NUMBERING. /
o996 i biLL 2?12 0LOO0OL3IBIGM
VENDOR: 424000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER 01/18/2022 CHECK NO.

29191
NET CHECK AMOUNT

INVOICE NO.

|INVOICE DATE|

INVOICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PAID DISCOUNT TAKEN

|
106286 REV OCT-21 12/08/2021 452,110.35 452,110.35

Check Total 452,110.35

reative Document Solutions To Reorder Forms: 866+3894252 + www.CreativeDocumentSolutions.com ML7APV WZ480669-06-17 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021

December 2021

50% of the Year

AFTERSCHOOL

CAMPS

We are at 42% of Budgeted Revenues and 41% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $166,296.00 less than this time
last year. This is due to Invoice timing to CUSD.

We are at 89% of Budgeted Revenues and 71% of Budgeted
Expenses. CAMPS are seasonal. The majority run June-August.
The rest are during school breaks in December, January and
March. Our Net Income is currently $38,720.23 more than
this time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE | $1,593,933.00 [ $ 670,483.13|$ 707,612.19 REVENUE |$ 266,690.00 |$ 236,701.37 | $ 158,818.49
EXPENSES | § 961,258.50 [ $ 393,712.27 | $ 264,545.33 EXPENSES | $§ 187,504.00 | $ 13322148 | $ 94,058.83
AFTERSCHOOL CAMPS
$2,000,000.00 $300,000.00
$1,500,000.00 $250,000.00
$1,000,000.00 $200,000.00 " Budget
W Budget %
$500,000.00 3150,000.00 Mg
¢ $100,000.00 ® Current
Revenue Expense Net Income $50,000.00 “ B Prior
4-
M Budget WBudget% ® Current M Prior Revanie Expense N&E HEsHE

AQUATICS

CLASSES

We are at 47% of Budgeted Revenues and 42% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is currently $3,775.72 less than this
time last year.

We are at 51% of Budgeted Revenues and 52% of Budgeted
Expenses. We have various classes that run throughout the
year. Our Net Income is currently $14,618.55 more than this
time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |(PRIOR YTD
REVENUE |$ 171,409.00 % 80,23521| % 105,883.61 REVENUE | $ 114,003.00 | $ 5849320 |$ 14,545.26
EXPENSES | $ 130,562.00 | $ 54,488.02|% 76,360.70 EXPENSES |$ 7484100 (|$ 39,077.77 ( $ 9,748.38
AQUATICS CLASSES
$200,000.00 $120,000.00
$100,000.00
$150,000.00 ® Budget $80,000.00 ® Budget
$100,000.00 W Budget % $60,000.00 ® Budget %
= Current $40,000.00 @ Current
$50,000.00 .
S $20,000.00 ® Prior
$- h $-

Revenue

Expense

Net Income

Net Income

Revenue Expense

Page 1 of 3




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
December 2021
50% of the Year

ADULT SPORTS

YOUTH SPORTS

We are at 43% of Budgeted Revenues and 40% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $72,697.30 more than this time
last year.

We are at 54% of Budgeted Revenues and 39% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $44,651.09 more than this time
last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE | $ 233,995.00|$ 101,302.10 [ $ (17,963.79) REVENUE |$ 24559100 | $ 132,840.60 [ $ 59,482.44
EXPENSES | $ 116,050.00 | $ 46,723.89 [ $ 155.30 EXPENSES [ $ 159,125.00 | $ 6241116 |($ 33,704.09
ADULT SPORTS YOUTH SPORTS
$250,000.00 $300,000.00
$200,000.00 $250,000.00
® Budget ® Budget
$150,000.00 uoge $200,000.00 Hdgs
® Budget % $150,000.00 ® Budget %
$100,000.00
® Current $100,000.00 ® Current
$50,000.00
l h p— $50,000.00 L n ® Prior
$ - # <

Revenue Expense Net Income

$(50,000.00)

SENIORS

Revenue Expense Net Income

SPECIAL EVENTS

We are at 95% of Budgeted Revenues and 58% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $16,162.73 more than this time
last year.

We are at 0% of Budgeted Revenues and 0% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is the same as this time last year.
With Special Events, we often incur expenses prior to
receiving revenue (through either entrance fees or
sponsorships).

BUDGET CURRENT YTD (PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE [$ 36,000.00 [$ 34,050.33 |$% 13,021.00 REVENUE | $ 6,900.00 | $ - $ -
EXPENSES | $ 22,450.00|$ 13,027.90 | $ 8,161.30 EXPENSES | $§ 31,616.00 [ $ - $ -
SENIORS SPECIAL EVENTS
$40,000.00 $40,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00 H Budget $20,000.00 W Budget
9 $10,000.00 o
! ® Budget % ® Budget %
$20,000.00 ( s ]
$10,000.00 @ Current $(10,000.00) # Current
® Prior $(20,000.00) ® Prior
S- $(30,000.00)
Revenue Expense Net Income Revenue Expense Net Income
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
December 2021
50% of the Year

FACILITY RENTAL

NATURE CENTER

l
1
|
\
|

We are at 56% of Budgeted Revenues and 47% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $10,274.94 more than this time

We are at 52% of Budgeted Revenues and 34% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $119,038.84 more than this time

last year. last year.
|
BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE |$ 200,360.00 | $ 112,553.89|$% 106,883.36 REVENUE | $ 344,650.00 |$ 178,897.29 |$ 25,502.62
EXPENSES | $ 118,652.00 | $ 55791.06 |$ 60,395.47 EXPENSES [ $ 103,750.00 [ $ 34,865.23 | $ 509.40
NATURE CENTER FACILITY RENTAL

$250,000.00 $400,000.00

2600, 00.08 ® Budget $300,000.00 ® Budget

$150,000.00

B Budget % $200,000.00 W Budget %
PR ® Current _— ® Current
$50,000.00 h o Prior T h u Prior
$- &

Revenue

Expense

Net Income

Page 3 of 3

Revenue

Expense

Net Income




€io|

0£°269ZL %22~ (60°61L1°81) - 00'52¥‘28 6.99¢°c9 %9t 12'8L5YS 0S°0L¢ 00°Sv6°LL1L SLYO0dS LINAV TV.LOL
(ov'zez'9e) %0 & E (00°5L1°62) (09'6£2'c€) %tv (ov'zez'9) (00°%29) (00°z.¥'69) SIOVM STVIDI440
(9z'e2£'91) %0 - = (00'628'28) (PL8L1'€2) %l (9z'e28'9L) (0s°¢286) (00'es8'6€) SIOVM INIL-LHVd
: %0 - - & & %0 = - - S3OIAYIS LOVHLINOD
- %0 - . - - %0 & - . ONIHLOTD
C: %0 - - - - %0 & & = NOILVLYOdSNVYL WVYHDO0¥d
(£6°296'c) %L (og°ss51) = (00"0s8°9L) (22909°2L) %ST (ez8Ll'y) = (00°szL'9L) S31ddNS WVYHOO0¥d
68°59Z'6L1 %8- (62°€96°LL) = 00'6L2'5L2 06°269'Z€lL %EY 0L°zog'L0l 00'806°L 00°566'€£Z 3NOONI

S1d¥0dS I1nav

S5'8L9'pL %EL 88'96.Y St Lyl 00°0SZ°8S 15'9%2°61 %05 £V'SLY'6L 6LLE€8°L 00°291°6¢ S3SSV1D TVLOL
(65°295"L1) %2 (sv'ezL's) (06'0LL°L) (00°'525'8¢€) (00'60L't7L) %865 (00'16902) (00°s2H'Y) (00°008'¥€) SIOVM HOLONYLSNI
(sz'028°LL) %0 - & & (52°029'6) %89 (sz'028°LL) (00°25t°2) (00°L¥S°2L) SIOVM INIL-LY¥Vd
(0L8¢8'y) %eC (o¥'6¥b) (o¥'0%) (00°528'61) (06'LL2'2L) %62 (o1'882's) (05°588°L) (0o0'000'81L) S3DIAY3S LOVHINOD
8 %0 - - - = %0 & - - ONIHLO1D
(68'250'1) %6 (e5°521) - (00'526°L) (85°1L22'¢) %.Z (ev'szz'L) (90°0v9) (00°005'Y) S31ddNS NVYD0¥d
- %0 = = - - %0 = = - ONISILYIAAQY
¥6'Lv6'sh %S 1L 9Z'SbS'vlL §2°2Z0g'L 00°529'86 08'605'6S %LS 0Z'€6Y'8S S.'8€2'LL 00°€00'pLL 3INOONI

S3SSVID

(z22'522°C) %062 16'225°62 00°00Lp 00°26L°0L 18°660°S1L %€E9 6L°lpL'ST (00°001) 00°2¥8°0V SOILVNDV 1V.LOL
Sv'€92'L2 %65 (zovvL'el) - (00°099'821) (e¥'1€5°02) %y (25°08¢'vS) - (oo°zL6'v2l) SIOVM INIL-1¥Vd
- %0 2 5 (00°082'9) - %0 - = - SIOVM HOLONYHLSNI
- %0 - = # : %0 - - - S3OIAYIS 1OVHLINOD
- %0 - - & 5 %0 - - - ONIHLO1D
€2'601 %P (89°912) - (00°058'%) (55'2¥5's) %eC (s¥°201) (00'001) (00°059's) S317ddNS NVYO0¥d
(ov'8%9's2) %02 19°€88'501 00°00L'p 00°28%'051 BLELL'LE %Ly Lz'sez'o8 - 00°60%'L2L 3JINOONI

SJILVNOV

Tv'981'8S %S5 Lv'€69V9 SLL6L'9 00°226°9L1 (68'¢62'vT) %LEL 68'6.¥'01 00°€H8°LL 00'981L°6. SdINVD TVLOL
00'8¥C'L %L (0o0'8pz'L) - (00"002'81) (00°000°8) %0 - - (00"000°8) SIOVM HOLONYLSNI
(1L2999'01) %19 (c0°025'€9) (sz'221'L) (00°e¢'c0L) (9z°252'vv) %29 (p2'98L'v2) (00°226'2) (00'6€6'8L1) SIOVM INIL-L¥Vd
(82°200'L€) %05 (s2°02£'92) (00°858) (00"000°¢S) £52se'ol %0vL (£6°22€'25) (00°062'2) (00°s20'L¥) S3OIAYIS LOVHINOD
- %0 - = (00"00¢g's) (00°025'2) %0 - = (00°025'2) NOILYLHYOdSNVYL NVYOO¥d
€6°62¢'L %le (v2°986'2) = (oo0Lt'vL) (6LzLE'SE) %01 (L2 259'L) - (00°026'914) S3I7ddNS WYYD0¥d
88'288°//L %LS 61°818'851 00°2/1'8 00'50Z'60€ £9'886'62 %68 1£7102'982 00°509°Z1 00'069'992 3INOONI

SdAVD

(00'962°991)  [%.€ 98'990°¢y 6Z'SLE°9L1L 00°299°¢81°L $9°06'SSE %bt 98'0..°9.2 2120692 05'v29°2£9 JOOHIS¥3 LIV TVLOL
(zosv262L)  [%2L (96°'7£6'092) (0t'055'95) (00'v86'61L5°L) [(25°920°9€5) %P (86°189°06¢€) (¥0'609°02) (05'85.'926) SIOVM INIL-1L¥Vd
- %0 - - (00°000'2) = %0 - - - S3OINYIS LOVHLINOD
80°085 %P (2£701L9) - (00°166'76) (LL69%'LE) %6 (62°0g0') - (00°005'¥€) S317ddNS NVYO0¥d
- %0 = = - % %0 - = - 3INOONI
(90'621L°2€) %ST 61°2L9°20. 69'598'2€2 00'2¥9'008'2 18'6Y1'€26 %Zh £1°€85'0.9 L2 L1G'26 00°€E6'€65'L 3NOONI

TOOHOS¥ILIV
1e3p Aq 13bpng j0 ¥, ala 020z Jaquiasaq 3abpng Jobpng 38bpng jo % alA 1202 J3quiadag jabpng NOILdI¥OS3a

asualayiq 1202-0202 1202-0202 1202-0202 Bujureway 2202-1202 2202Z-1202 2202-1202
ie3A 3Y}j0  %0§ PUB 9 Yuop

120z ¥39W303a
1202-0202 AMVININNS NVYO0Ud
L1OI¥LSIA ¥¥Vd ANV NOILVINOIN VINV OJIHO



glog

00'266°2 %8EY 68'290°SY 56°822'S 00°2.Z°0L 118698 %98 68'¥50°cS £1°980°C 00°€52°19 ¥ILNID JUNLYN TVIOL
2 %0 - - . - %0 - - - VHNSNI ALITIEVIT® ALYIdO¥d
- %0 - - - - %0 - 2 = 1IN3Y
- %0 - - o - %0 . - - JOVITIN
80'L12' %8 (z0'69¢'2) (eL21) (00°026'62) (90°269°cL) %L (v6°251) - (oo'ss8'cL) S317ddNS NYYOONd
(Lz'802) %0 (21-9z2) (L6°LLY) - (95°59t'2) %.2 (' ve6) - (00"00%'¢) SIDIAYIS LOVHLINOD
= %0 B - - - %0 2 2 - IYVYMLIOS/ININGINDI
- %0 & - - - %0 - = = ONIADOD
= %0 - = o = %0 . - = ONISILYIAQY
2 %0 - - = B %0 - - - ONINIVYL 44V1S
= %0 - - - (00°006) %0 = = (00°0086) NOILVLYOdSNVYL WVNDO0¥d
B %0 - - - . %0 & - - ONIHLO1D
- %0 & & - - %0 - 2 & JONVHNSNI OM
- %0 - 8 = = %0 “ - Z IVoIaan
= %0 - - 2 & %0 = - - AININIYILIY
- %0 - - - - %0 = - - vold
- %0 : : (00"000'9¢) - %0 = - - SIOVM NINQY FNIL-LYVd
99'€69'L %8S (82°00g'25) (5£°9%0') (00°£92'86) (8¢e°5¥0'c9) %Ly (29'909's5) (€9 1e8'Y) (00°259'8L1) S3IOVM ANIL-1¥Vd
. %0 2 2 = -~ %0 - - - SIOVM INIL-T1TN4
06'5€8'C %92 Z8'¥65'C ® 00°000'0L 82695V %S TL0EY'S 9e'G1.'2 00°000'0} LNIWMOAN3
2 %0 = - - = %0 = - - ONIGNNH LNVYO
(z8°96) %L2e 28'602'c 00595 00°000°} (00°'s¥2'2) %0 00'Ste'e 00222 - (SNOILYNOQ) ONISIVYANNA
- %0 % = = - %0 5 = - STIVLNIY ALITIOVS
Stvev'e %19 Z.°€59'66 00°SEL'6 00°096'€9L £8°L8Y'98 %bS 21°820'20L 00°92h'y 00°095'881 3INOONI
FEINERERIINTY
E %0 - - (00°005°L) (00°9122) %0 E - (00°9L2'v2) SLN3A3 TVID3dS TVLOL
- %0 = - - (00'91222) %0 e = (00'912'22) SIOVM INIL-LYVd
= %0 = - (00°000°¢) (00°006'2) %0 = = (00°006'2) S3OIAYIS LOVHLINOD
- %0 = - 5 - %0 - E E 39OVITIN
- %0 - £ (00°058°S) (00°000°9) %0 = - (00"000'9) S3IMddNS WYYO0¥d
e %0 = - 00°0S€'2 00°006'9 %0 - - 00°006'9 3INOONI
SIN3AT VIO3dS
€2'Z9L°91 %Ll 0.'6587 0v'6.LL 00°0S¢‘9 (ev'zLv'l) %851 £v'220°L2 (£9'0¥6) 00'0SS‘CL SINVYO0¥d ¥OINIS TVLOL
(oz'122) %95 (og191'8) (090£9) (00 005'¥1) (05°290'6) %065 (0s°ze6'8) (ot°206°L) (00°000'81) SIOVM HOLONYLSNI
= %0 - - (0o0'002'1) % %0 = - - SIOVM INIL-1L¥Vd
(0¥'560'%) %0 - - (0o0"005°¢1) 0t'S6 %20l (0t°560'%) (0¥'s¥¢) (00"000') S3DIAY3S 1OVYLINOD
- %0 5 - - = %0 - 5 = NOILVLHOdSNVY L NVYHOO¥Hd
- %0 = - (00°056'2) (00 05%) %0 - 8 (00°05%) S317ddNS INVYOO0¥d
£€'620'LT %be 00'L20'cl 00°0L2'L 00°005'8E L9'6V6'L %56 ££°050'PE LLzie'L 00°000'9¢ 3NODNI
SIWVY50dd JOIN3S
60'L59VY %LE §£'81.°5Z 0Z'8v¢Z 00'052°69 95'9€0°9L %18 P21 0L 15'558Y 00°99¥'98 SLY¥OdS HLNOA VLOL
- %0 - - e - %0 = 2 - S3IDOVM STVIOI440
(85°22%'€2) %¥e (2¥°952'LE) (0s°102°L) (00059'0¢L) (56°095'c2) %Y (50°¥eL'¥S) (e8'c56'c) (00°s62'821L) SIOVM INIL-1L¥Vd
(08°265) %0 = - 5 08°,65 %0 (08'265) - = S30IAY3S LOVHLINOD
& %0 - - - = %0 - - - ONIHLO1D
- %0 = - - 5 %0 = . - NOILVLYOdSNVYHL NVYOO0¥d
(69°1L€9'Y) %L (29 L¥v'2) - (00°009'%€) (69°052'€2) %ET (Le'6202) = (00"0£8'0¢) S317ddNS INVYOO0¥d
91'86¢'€. %SZ yvZ8h'6S 0L°6%0'p 00°000'6€2 0052211 %S 09°0¥8'ZE1L ¥£°608'8 00'L6S'S¥Z 3WOONI
S1¥0dS HLNOA
Jeaj Aq jabpng jo 7, ala 020z 13quiadaqg jabpng J89bpng 3abpng jo % ala 120z Jaquiadaqg jabpng NOILdI¥OS3a
asualaylq 1202-0202 1202-0202 1202-0202 Buiureway 2202-1202 2202-1202 2202-1202
JB9A 3yl 40 %0S PuE 9 yuop

1202 ¥39N303a
1202-0202 ANVIWINNS WVYYOO0Nd
L1OI¥1SIA Y¥Vd ANV NOILVINOIY VINV OJIHD



glog

(00°0) = = 000 - (00°0) 2
LS'V6ELLL %2E 6L YLV LYE 26°209'PS1 008¢8°¢80°L  [(98°88£°LY) %0L1L 9€'698°Z5Y 6L°Z1L9°CL 05°08¥'LLY ANVININNS WVYOO0¥d TVLOL
(y9'08b°2¢) %9Y (0t'081°¢82) (20°2L¥'SP) (00°005°619) (96°529°095) %9€ (¥0°199°51€) (29'262°8Y) (00°282°928) NINQV 2 "OSIN - NOILV3¥O3N TV.LOL
8z'819'8 %St (1L0°¥81'652) (vv'evs'ey) (00°000'08S) (L2 vEP'95E) %Ly (e2595'052) (LL06L'vY) (00°000°209) SIOVM INIL T1N4
(50'v£9'0p) %0 (s9'eov'Le) (se°8£9°2) 2 0.°260'29 %0 (02 260'29) (Lr'eLy'y) - S3IOVM INIL-LYVd
= %0 - - - (00°282'2L2) 0 = = (00°282'212) SIOVM NINQY FNIL-LYVd
= %0 = = (00°000°01) (00'000'0L) 0 = 2 (00000'014) JNILYINO/IOY
- %0 5 - - - %0 - - o ONIHLO1D
. %0 - @ - - %0 - - - S317ddNS 321440
- %0 = - s - %0 - - - JOVITIN
2 %0 - - - £ %0 - - - S3ONIYIANOD
66°L0€ %l (66°1L0€) - (00°000'22) (00°000'22) %0 - A (00"000°22) B3OILON VO3 /SNOILYDI18Nd
(98'992) %0¢€ (52°0g2'2) 2169 (00"005°2) (6£200'22) %2l (L9°266'2) (6¥'vEL) (00°000's2) 3INOONI
NINQV % "OSIN - NOILV3d03y
#8°820°6L1 %EL 22'€66'72 $6'605'y 00'000°281 +6°,98°96 %09 90'2E0'vvL 6£°129°CL 00'006°0tC IVLNIN ALIIOVL TVLOL
(92725v'cE) %2 (0¥'605) (25°122) (00"000'%2) (y8'2£2'29) %LE (91°296cE) (89°5€9'7) (00°002°1.6) SIOVM INIL-1¥Vd
(es°18%) %0 = - (00°052°s) (L¥'81€'9) %L (es'18Y) = (00"008'9) S3JIAY3S LOVHLINOD
(¥S'Ley) %0 = = (00°005°S) (9v'8ze’s) %L (S°Ley) = (00°052's) S31MddNS WYYD0¥d
L9'vBE'ESL %L1 29'205's2 TS LEL'Y 00°052'z22 LL2sL's9lL %25 62°.68'8.1 10°262'8L 00°059'P¥E 3NODNI
AVINIY ALMIOVE
1e3p Aq 3abpng j0 7, alA 0z0z Jaquiadaq j9bpng 13bpng 19bpng jo %, ala 1202 1aquiadaq jabpng NOILdI¥OS3a
adsualayiqg 1202-0202 1202-0202 1202-0202 Bujureway 2202-1202 2202-1202 2202-1202
Jeap ay}jo  %0§ Pue 9 Yuop

1202 ¥389IN303a

1202-0202 AYVININNS NVYOO0Nd
L1I1¥1SIa M¥Vd ANV NOILVI¥OIN VINV OOIHO



FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022
DECEMBER 2021




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
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SALARIES AND BENEFITS SUMMARY
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NOTE: This completes 6 months of the fiscal year and represents 50% of the year.
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET SUMMARY - ALL FUNDS

DECEMBER 2021
GENERAL ROTARY COMMUNITY PARK IMPACT OAK WAY PETERSON BARONI MEMORANDUM
FUND FUND PARK FEES FUND PARK PARK PARK TOTALS ONLY
ASSETS
CASH 8,521,770 16,535 4,068,175 358,984 12,979 23,788 129,731 | 13,131,961
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) = 2 - < - -
RECEIVABLES 645,647 - - 23,750 - - -
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 137,137 - . = : = . 137,137
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 9,304,555 16,535 4,068,175 382,734 12,979 23,788 129,731 | 13,938,495
PREPAID EXPENSES - - - - - . - =
FIXED ASSETS 41,744,537 - - - & % = 41,744,537
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (15,708,362) 4 5 5 - - - (15,708 362)
SUBTOTAL 26,036,174 = - = 5 5 = 26,036,174
TOTAL ASSETS 35,340,729 16,535 4,068,175 382,734 12,979 23,788 129,731 | 39,974,670
TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 1,437,135 - - . = = = 1,437,135
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 51,105 - . . . . = 51,105
ACCRUED EXPENSES (53,692) = : 2 5 ) - (53,692)
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - ) - - 44,854 46,761 45,522 137,137
OTHER LIABILITIES 877,939 = . - = - 5 877,939
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 875,352 - - = 44,854 46,761 45,522 1,012,490
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,673,147 - - - - - - 2,673,147
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 230,883 - = ) = s - 230,883
SUBTOTAL 2,904,030 - . = - - . 2,904,030
TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,779,382 y = - 44,854 46,761 45,522 3,916,519
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 387,623 : - - - - - 387,623
FUND BALANCE
RESTRICTED 5 - 2,243,609 352,184 - - 78,579 2,674,372
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED 2,001,500 - - = . = s 2,001,500
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - - - = ) - - -
SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 4,487,723 16,535 - - - - - 4,504,257
NON-SPENDABLE 26,036,174 = = = - = = 26,036,174
FUND BALANCE 32,525,397 16,535 2,243,609 352,184 i - 78,579 | 35,216,303
TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS) 85,462 2 1,824,566 30,550 (31,876) (22,973) 5,631 1,891,359
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 32,610,859 16,535 4,068,175 382,734 (31,876) (22,973) 84,209 | 37,107,662
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490
BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 2021
Increase (Decrease)
DECEMBER 2021 DECEMBER 2020 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
CASH
* CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (GENERAL FUND) 7,475,711.74 6,028,123.32 1,447,588.42 24%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (COMMUNITY BAND) 2,185.99 1,188.84 997.156 84%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH ROTARY FOUNDATION 500.96 500.96 - 0%
CASH - GOLDEN VALLEY BANK 805,235.83 848,645.13 (43,409.30) -5%
PETTY CASH 800.00 800.00 - 0%
BANK SUSPENSE 237,335.51 36,640.59 200,694.92 548%
SUBTOTAL 8,521,770.03 6,915,898.84 1,605,871.19 23%
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 645,647.24 488,821.61 156,825.63 32%
A/R - ONLINE PAYMENT CLEARING - - - 0%
A/R - IN HOUSE CREDIT CARDS - 13,525.00 (13,525.00) -100%
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
RECEIVABLES 645,647.24 502,346.61 143,300.63 29%
- 0%
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS - 0%
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS 137,137.40 121,398.45 15,738.95 13%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 9,304,554.67 7,539,643.90 1,764,910.77 23%
PREPAID PENSION CONTRIBUTION (0.00) - (0.00) #DIV/O!
PREPAID EXPENSES - - - 0%
FIXED ASSETS
LAND 11,634,790.52 11,634,790.52 - 0%
LAND IMPROVEMENTS 25,665,063.75 25,665,063.75 - 0%
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 1,098,162.52 1,098,162.52 - 0%
EQUIPMENT 1,050,532.91 1,033,827.06 16,705.85 2%
EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 276,499.35 276,499.35 - 0%
EQUIPMENT - AUTOS 399,660.40 388,660.40 11,000.00 3%
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 1,619,827.08 45,713.36 1,674,113.72 3443%
SUBTOTAL 41,744,536.53 40,142,716.96 1,601,819.57 4%
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (15,708,362.18) (14,871,584.88) (836,777.30) 6%
SUBTOTAL 26,036,174.35 25,271,132.08 765,042.27 3%
TOTAL ASSETS 35,340,729.02 32,810,775.98 2,529,953.04 8%
TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 1,437,135.00 1,197,908.00 239,227.00 20%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 2021
Increase (Decrease)
DECEMBER 2021 DECEMBER 2020 $ Change % Change

LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 51,105.08 20,364.61 30,740.47 151%
ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED PAYROLL 50.00 - 50.00 #DIV/0!
PAYROLL FEDERAL TAXES 11,773.53 8,447.93 3,325.60 39%
PAYROLL STATE TAXES 3,440.86 2,127.19 1,313.67 62%
PAYROLL EMPLOYEE MEDI & FICA 11,936.02 8,486.39 3,449.63 41%
PAYROLL EMPLOYER MEDI & FICA LIAB 11,768.97 8,305.02 3,463.95 42%
PAYROLL SDI 1,844.38 1,079.75 764.63 1%
LONG TERM CARE PAY DEDUCTIONS - - - 0%
PAYROLL GARNISHMENTS 817.10 668.48 148.62 22%
UNION DUES - SUPERVISORS 93.61 93.61 - 0%
UNION DUES - PARKS 1,262.36 1,883.11 (620.75) -33%
CALPERS 2% AT 62 - - - 0%
457 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 4,852.00 4,622.00 230.00 5%
EMPLOYEE MEDICAL WITHHOLDINGS (1,530.84) (1,530.84) - 0%
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL (100,000.00) (100,000.00) - 0%
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
ACCRUED EXPENSES (53,692.01) (65,817.36) 12,125.35 -18%
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM GENERAL FUND - - - 0%
OTHER LIABILITIES
BANK CHARGE CLEARING ACCOUNT (43,659.07) (38,902.62) (4,756.45) 12%
DEFERRED REVENUE 859,764.50 256,173.04 603,591.46 236%
OTHER LIAB - CLASS CLEARING ACCT 4,281.70 4,901.70 (620.00) -13%
UNEARNED REVENUE 6,048.82 6,048.82 - 0%
PREPAID FACILITY TRANSFER - - - 0%
SECURITY DEPOSITS 44,100.00 28,600.00 15,500.00 54%
SECURITY HOLDING ACCT - CLASS 7,403.11 4,668.11 2,735.00 0%
SUBTOTAL 877,939.06 261,489.05 616,450.01 236%

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 875,352.13 216,036.30 659,315.83 305%
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,673,147.00 2,336,424.00 336,723.00 14%
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 230,882.86 225,315.02 5,567.84 2%
SUBTOTAL 2,904,029.86 2,561,739.02 342,290.84 13%

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,779,381.99 2,777,775.32 1,001,606.67 36%

TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 387,623.00 523,606.00 (135,983.00) -26%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 2021

Increase (Decrease)

* General Fund Cash amount includes $2,001,500 in Reserves

DECEMBER 2021 DECEMBER 2020 $ Change % Change

FUND BALANCE

SPENDABLE - COMMITTED

SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - PETTY CASH 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 0%

SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - GENERAL RESERVE 2,000,000.00 1,200,000.00 800,000.00 67%

SUBTOTAL 2,001,500.00 1,201,500.00 800,000.00 67%

SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED

SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - CAPITAL OUTLAY - 50,000.00 (50,000.00) -100%

SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - LONG TERM DEBT - - - 0%

SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - ELECTION COSTS - 45,000.00 (45,000.00) -100%

SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - PENSION LIABILITY - 700,000.00 (700,000.00) -100%

SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - FUNDED DEPRECIATION - 390,500.00 (390,500.00) -100%

SUBTOTAL - 1,185,500.00 (1,185,500.00) -100%

SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 4,487,722.56 2,959,079.37 1,528,643.19 52%

NON-SPENDABLE 26,036,174.35 25,271,132.08 765,042.27 3%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND 32,525,396.91 30,617,211.45 1,908,185.46 6%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

GENERAL FUND 85,462.12 203,591.78 (118,129.66) -58%
TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS) 85,462.12 203,591.78 (118,129.66) -58%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 32,610,859.03 30,820,803.23 1,790,055.80 6%

FOOTNOTES:
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Accounts Payable Check Register December 2021

Salary & Benefits -
Service & Supply 45,018.19
Contributions to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense -
Fixed Assets -

TOTAL 45,018.19
Check #'s 075468-075502
Approved by the Board of Directors January 27, 2022

Michael McGinnis
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
January 11, 2022

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
01/11/2022 075468 ASCAP $ 1,248.00 520000
01/11/2022 075469 BATTERY SYSTEMS $ 156.51 520000
01/11/2022 075470 BAY AREA DRIVING SCHOOL, INC. $ 249.90 520000
01/11/2022 075471 CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE $ 3,003.37 520000
01/11/2022 075472 CHICO PRINCESS PARTIES, LLC $ 2,790.00 520000
01/11/2022 075473 CHICO U LOCK IT $ 310.00 520000
01/11/2022 075474 COLLIER HARDWARE $ 92.12 520000
01/11/2022 075475 COMMERCIAL TIRE WAREHOUSE $ 118.36 520000
01/11/2022 075476 CREATE & LEARN INC. $ 47.60 520000
01/11/2022 075477 DEPT. OF JUSTICE $ 224.00 520000
01/11/2022 075478 ENLOE MEDICAL CENTER $ 173.00 520000
01/11/2022 075479 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC. $ 344.53 520000
01/11/2022 075480 G2SOLUTIONS, INC $ 113.25 520000
01/11/2022 075481 HILLYARD/SACRAMENTO $ 33.04 520000
01/11/2022 075482 INDUSTRIAL POWER PRODUCTS $ 222.35 520000
01/11/2022 075483 J.C. NELSON SUPPLY CO $ 1,338.14 520000
01/11/2022 075484 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT PORTABLE TOILETS $ 96.45 520000
01/11/2022 075485 KEITH ROLLINS $ 759.20 520000
01/11/2022 075486 KINETICS ACADEMY OF DANCE $ 828.80 520000
01/11/2022 075487 MAGOON SIGNS $ 972.76 520000
01/11/2022 075488 MARY JO BROWN $ 345.40 520000
01/11/2022 075489 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM $ 3,528.14 520000
01/11/2022 075490 MJB WELDING SUPPLY $ 22.24 520000
01/11/2022 075491 NORTHGATE PETROLEUM COMPANY $ 465.63 520000
01/11/2022 075492 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC. $ 36.45 520000
01/11/2022 075493 OFFICE DEPOT $ 18.37 520000
01/11/2022 075494 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC $ 21,503.46 520000
01/11/2022 075495 PBM SUPPLY & MFG INC $  1,922.99 520000
01/11/2022 075496 PLATT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. $ 50.12 520000
01/11/2022 075497 PRO AGGREGATE INC. $ 12.11 520000
01/11/2022 075498 RECOGNITION PRODUCTS $ 96.47 520000
01/11/2022 075499 SESAC $ 1,669.00 520000
01/11/2022 075500 SUTHERLAND LANDSCAPE CENTER $ 21.43 520000
01/11/2022 075501 THRIFTY ROOTER $ 225.00 520000
01/11/2022 075502 WORK TRAINING CENTER $ 1,980.00 520000

Total of Register $ 45,018.19
Annabel Grimm Salary & Benefits $ - Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 45,018.19  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000

$ 45,018.19

\/ﬂgﬁ W(; 42\(/112/1/&/ Total

Michelle Niven  ~
HR Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Manual Accounts Payable Check Register December 2021
Salary & Benefits 25,833.64
Salary & Benefits-ACH Payroll Tax Transfer 90,003.40
Salary & Benefits-ACH CalPERS 40,059.28
Service & Supply 37,020.42
Fixed Assets 15,681.75

Contingency to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense =

TOTAL ' 208,498.49

Check #'s 075373-075379
075423-075463

Approved by the Board of Directors January 27, 2022

Michael McGinnis
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
December 2, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
12/02/2021 075373 BANNER BANK $ 121,50 510000
12/02/2021 075374 CARTER LAW OFFICES $ 292500 520000
12/02/2021 075375 COMCAST $ 219.43 520000
12/02/2021 075376 HILLYARD/SACRAMENTO $ 889.27 520000
12/02/2021 075377 STEVE BUCK $ 90.50 520000
12/02/2021 075378 STREAMLINE $ 600.00 520000
12/02/2021 075379 VERIZON WIRELESS $ 345827 520000

Total of Register $  8,303.97
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $§  121.50  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 8,182.47  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000

Total $ 8,303.97

Michael McGinnis
Board Member

OR

.

Michelle Niven E

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
December 9, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

12/09/2021 075423 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS $ 24,259.72 510000
12/09/2021 075424 CHICO U LOCKIT $ 310.00 520000
12/09/2021 075425 JENNIFER MARCIALES $ 91.80 520000
12/09/2021 075426 PITNEY BOWES INC. $ 584.37 520000

Total of Register $ 25,245.89
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 24,259.72  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 986.17  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000

Total $ 25,245.89

Michael McGinnis
Board Member

OR

«/( (’) 7 3 ;

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
December 16, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

121.50 510000
46.14 510000
46.14 510000

352.68 510000

885.96 510000

142.88 520000

687.90 520000

246.77 520000

12/16/2021 075427 BANNER BANK

12/16/2021 075428 CA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
12/16/2021 075429 CA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
12/16/2021 075430 IUOE LOCAL 39

12/16/2021 075431 SEIU LOCAL 1021

12/16/2021 075432 ALAMEDA ELECTRICAL DIST, INC
12/16/2021 075433 ARMED GUARD PRIVATE SECURITY INC
12/16/2021 075434 AT&T

12/16/2021 075435 VOID (misprint)

12/16/2021 075436 CHICO FALSE ALARM

12/16/2021 075437 COMCAST

12/16/2021 075438 COMCAST

12/16/2021 075439 COMMERCIAL TIRE WAREHOUSE
12/16/2021 075440 ELLEN J PASTORINO

12/16/2021 075441 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC #1423
12/16/2021 075442 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC #686
12/16/2021 075443 GATES RESALE

12/16/2021 075444 HEATHER CHILDS

12/16/2021 075445 INDUSTRIAL POWER PRODUCTS
12/16/2021 075446 J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.

12/16/2021 075447 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT PORTABLE TOILETS
12/16/2021 075448 KRONOS SAASHR, INC

12/16/2021 075449 LA FLOR DE MICHOACAN

12/16/2021 075450 LIMEY TEES

12/16/2021 075451 LINCOLN CLEANING & RESTORATION INC
12/16/2021 075452 OFFICE DEPOT

12/16/2021 075453 PAVILION FALLS PROPERTY OWNER'S
12/16/2021 075454 RAY MORGAN COMPANY

12/16/2021 075455 RECOLOGY BUTTE COLUSA COUNTIES
12/16/2021 075456 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, LLC
12/16/2021 075457 SLAKEY BROTHERS INC.

12/16/2021 075458 TPX COMMUNICATIONS

12/16/2021 075459 VICTOR SBARBARO

12/16/2021 075460 MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC
12/16/2021 075461 NORTHSTAR

12/16/2021 075462 ROLLS, ANDERSON & ROLLS
12/16/2021 075463 CHICO ELECTRIC CO

320.00 520000
930.95 520000
129.69 520000
134.52 520000
427.93 520000
105.11 520000
32.40 520000
13.11 520000
71.29 520000
41.73 520000
181.24 520000
2,069.65 520000
3,380.18 520000
345.00 520000
1,233.63 520000
3,120.55 520000
75.05 520000
2,192.00 520000
2,280.67 520000
8,377.58 520000
210.53 520000
227.38 520000
669.04 520000
100.00 520000
11,101.75 560000
1,080.00 560000
3,400.00 560000
105.00 520000

mmeﬁeﬂmmeﬂmam@mmmaamameﬁammeﬂmm@“ ABRPOPPOPPLPLLP

Total of Register $ 44,885.95
Annabel Grimm Salary & Benefits $  1,452.42  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 27,851.78  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset_$ 15,581.75  Acct 560000

Total _$ 44,885.95

Michael McGinnis
Board Member

OR

Mithelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)

545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Payroll Check Register

PPE Pay Date
12/10/2021 12/2/2021
11/30/2021 ACH 12/2/2021
11/30/2021 12/2/2021
11/26/2021 ACH 12/3/2021
11/26/2021 12/3/2021
12/13/2021 12/13/2021
12/10/2021 12/17/2021
12/10/2021 ACH 12/17/2021
12/24/2021 12/30/2021
12/24/2021 ACH 12/30/2021
12/24/2021 12/17/2021

Total

Approved by the Board of Directors

Michael McGinnis
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager

Checks

120407
Direct Deposit
120404-120405
Direct Deposit
120408-120419
120420-120424
120425-120440
Direct Deposit
120442-120461
Direct Deposit
120441

December 2021

Amount

255.52
486.70
309.21
113,026.41
3,524.55
6,323.61
5,520.28
137,083.70
3,139.42
113,147.66
316.27

383,133.33

January 27, 2022



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Refund Check Register

Service & Supply-Refund Checks
TOTAL

Check #'s
029192

Active Network Credit Card Refunds

Approved by the Board of Directors

Michael McGinnis
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager

December 2021

500.00

500.00

6,583.50

January 27, 2022

Agenda ltem 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Revenue November 2021

Net Revenue

Rents 31,034.82
Reimbursements 3,383.32
Misc. -
Fees 142,096.05
Sub Total 176,514.19
Other Income -
Donations (28.00)
RDA Pass Through -

Sale of Surplus Assets -
City of Chico Reimbursements -
Baroni Park -
Prop 12 Funding -
Pro Rata Share -
Grant Revenue -
Fund 2470 Trust Obligations -
Fund 2480 Trust Obligations -

Fund 2486 Chico Rotary/CARD -

TOTAL 176,486.19

Approved by the Board of Directors January 27, 2022

Michael McGinnis
Board Chair

Annabel Grimm
General Manager

Agenda ltem 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Previously submitted check #029193 dated January 18, 2022 in the amount of $176,486.19

FUND 2490
4530106
4600001
4700001
FUND 2470 280

FUND 2480
280

FUND 2483
4616250

FUND 2486
4700001

Checks Total

-

October 2021

RDA Pass Through

Rent
Fees

Misc.
Rebates/Reimbursements
City of Chico Reimbursements
Baroni Park

Pro Rata Share

Other Income

Donations

Grant Revenue

FUND 2490 total

Trust Obligations

Trust Obligations

Prop 12 Grant Fund

Chico Rotary/CARD

Michelle Niven
HR Manager

31,034.82
142,096.05

3,383.32

(28?00)

173,130.87

3,355.32

176,486.19

176,486.19



VENDOR: 124000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER 0171812022 CHECKNO. 29193
VOUCHER NO. | INVOICE NO. JINVOICE DATE| INVOICE AMOUNT ANMOUNT PAID ] | NET CHECK AMOUNT

DISCOUNT TAKEN

106420 NOV-21 REV 01/18/2022 176,486.19 176,486.19
Check Total 176,486.19
CHECK NO. CHECK DATE VENDOR NO. \
29193 01/18/2022 124000 checkno. 029193
GOLDEN VALLEY BANK
190 COHASSET RD. STE. 170 Chico Area Recreation and Park District
CH’CO' CA 95926 545 VALLOMBROSA AVENUE CHICO, CALIFORNIA 95926 {830) 895-4711
90-4427/1211
CHECK AMOUNT
One hdndred seventy-six thousand four hundred eighty-six and 19/100 USD $ 176,486.19
st REFUND CHECK
AY BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER & -
g 25 COUNTY CENTER DR STE 120
VOID 6 MONTHS FBOM DATE OF ISSUE
RDEROF oRoVILLE CA 95965 . /m(
’ : \ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE el
THE SECURITY FEATURES ON THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDE A MiCHO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINE AND BLEED THROUGH MICR NUMBERING.
O cey93mm nidbiLL 2742 0OLOOOL 3B 3G
/ENDOR: 154000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER 01/18/2022 CHECK NO. .
OUCHER NO. | INVOICE NO. [ INVOICE DATE]| INVOICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PAID | DISCOUNTTAKEN |  NET GHECK AMOUNT
106420 NOV-21 REV 01/18/2022 176,486.19 176,486.19
Check Total 176,486.19
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